Boil Water Notice Lifted on Ballymacarbry with immediate effect

Irish Water, working in partnership with Waterford City & County Council wishes to notify consumers that following the receipt of satisfactory monitoring results, the Boil Water Notice which has been in place is now lifted with immediate effect. This decision follows consultation undertaken with the Health Service Executive.

Irish Water operations and compliance experts worked with colleagues in Waterford City & County Council to carry out the necessary works to enable the notice to be lifted as quickly as possible. All consumers on the Ballymacarbry Public Water Supply can now resume normal use of the water supply for drinking, food preparation and brushing teeth.

Irish Water and the Waterford City & County Council – Health Service Executive, Water Local Liaison Group will continue to meet and review ongoing process control, monitoring and testing of the drinking water supply.

The Irish Water Customer Contact Centre (1800 278 278) is available to answer customer queries in relation to the lifting of this notice. Further information is available on our website at www.water.ie.

Irish Water and Waterford City & County Council acknowledge the patience, cooperation and assistance of the general public during the period of the boil water notice and greatly regrets any inconvenience caused to householders and the business community.

ENDS

About waterfordcouncilnews

A news blog with all the latest items of interest from Waterford City & County Council, Ireland.
This entry was posted in Irish Water. Bookmark the permalink.

Leave a Reply

This site uses Akismet to reduce spam. Learn how your comment data is processed.